

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).361/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2010 in MCRC No.2870/2007, of
The COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHIV PAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR AGRAWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office
report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 445 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office
report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 447 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office
report)

Date: 03/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Khalid Noor Fakhruddin, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Javed Ali, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

However, all the issues raised by the petitioner in the present special leave petitions are left open to be raised at appropriate time before the appropriate Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master